

¢

ITEM NO.19(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 20439/2012 & 20440/2012 AND 23205/2012
AND 23206 OF 2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3688/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 19/04/2010 in CRLA No.1832/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JIWAN RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With application for restoration, condonation of delay in filing
application for restoration and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are applications for restoration of the Special
Leave Petition along with applications for condonation of delay
of 152 and 79 days in filing applications for restoration of the
Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition came to be dismissed on account of the fact that
the petitioners have not filed proof of surrender within the time
stipulated.

Office report indicates that petitioner No. 2 has surrendered beyond 79 days
and petitioner No. 1 has surrendered beyond 152 days of the time stipulated
to surrender. Petitioner No. 3 has not surrendered till date.

Delay in filing the restoration applications is condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is restored qua petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 and the
Special Leave Petition qua petitioner No. 3 is not restored.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions stand allowed in the above terms.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER